The City agrees that it will repair and/or replace any 

fence damaged by the City or any of its contractors, during the installation 

or construction. 

II. 

Consideration 

2.01 Purchase Price. The Buyer agrees to pay the Seller the sum 

of $105,675 (one hundred and five thousand, six hundred seventy five 

dollars and no cents), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged by the Seller 

2.02 Eminent Domain. Seller and the Buyer agree that the 

Easements are being sold and conveyed to the City under the imminence of 
condemnation, as that term is used in the Internal Revenue Code, Title 26,